City of Breezy Point 8319 County Road 11 **Breezy Point, MN 56472**

Phone 218-562-4441 breezypointmn.gov

Golf Cart Rules and Regulations

Rules and Regulations for Golf Cart Operation on City Streets

Proof of *Minnesota State Minimum Liability Insurance Coverage for* **Operation on City Streets** must be provided at time of permit purchase. Please check with your insurance agent to make sure you have at least the minimum required coverage for operation on City streets.

Golf Carts May Be Driven on County Roads 4, 11, and 39 and City Streets:

- with current permit sticker displayed on the rear of cart
- verification of insurance coverage must be carried in golf cart at all times
- with slow moving vehicle emblem displayed on rear of cart
- with rear view mirror
- passengers limited to seating capacity

Golf Carts are prohibited:

- with drivers younger than 15 years old
- on Buschmann Road except between CSAH 11 and Castlewood Court
- from City Parks and Trails
- during inclement weather or limited visibility
- between sunset and sunrise; unless equipped with original equipment headlights, taillights, and rear facing brake lights
- from towing trailers

The operator is required to obey all **Minnesota Traffic Laws** and **use hand signals**.

An operator can be arrested for D.W.I. while operating a golf cart.

Permits may be obtained from Breezy Point City Clerk's Office 218-562-4441.

Application forms may also be downloaded by visiting our website at: www.breezypointmn.gov



Follow the City of Breezy Point on Facebook for local updates.